

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10471 of 2024

Appellant :- Manoj

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Through Principal Secretary
Home Government Of U.P. At Lucknow

Counsel for Appellant :- Dwijendra Prasad

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Objection/Counter affidavit filed by the learned State Counsel is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up this case on 25th February, 2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 16.1.2025

Raj