



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10471 of 2024

Manoj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Through Principal Secretary Home
Government Of U.P. At Lucknow

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Soni, Dwijendra Prasad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Perusal of the order-sheet shows that the first criminal misc. suspension of sentence/bail application has been rejected by the co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

Put up before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

February 2, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)